

# SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

| Agenda | Item | # | 6.1 |
|--------|------|---|-----|
|        |      |   |     |

Meeting Date:

May 10, 2013

**Subject:** Resolution No. 2750: Resolution Regarding Proposed Decision of Administrative

Financial Considerations: N/A

<u>Documents Attached:</u>1. Draft of Resolution No. 2750 (subject to revision)

Estimated Time of Presentation: Unknown until proposed

decision is received.

Submitted by: Jess Serna, Chief mitted bye061 C s by

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2750**

## RESOLUTION REGARDING PROPOSED DECISION OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE AND IMPLEMENTING CERTIFICATED LAYOFF

**WHEREAS**, on February 21, 2013, the Board of Education of the Sacramento City Unified School District ("Board") adopted Resolution No. 2735, Resolution of Intention to T1,rmTinate Certficatid RETmployees Dueto cion of Iart icular Kindsof IServices; and

[Insert text describing how the proposed decision has been revised by the Board if the proposed decision is not adopted in its entirety.]

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the adoption of the final decision by the Board shall not be considered the promulgation of District Board policy.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the services set forth in Resolution No. 2735 be eliminated commencing with the 2013-14 school year as described in that Resolution and the Superintendent or his authorized representative is directed to send appropriate notices in accordance with the provisions of California Education Code section 44949 and section 44955 to those employees whose positions will be eliminated pursuant to the final decision adopted by the Board. This Resolution incorporating the final decision of the Board is effective immediately.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Superintendent and his designee are hereby authorized to send final notices of lay off to all Respondents consistent with this Resolution